Pointe Coupee Parish Council Courthouse Annex Building, New Roads, LA 70760

ourthouse Annex Building, New Roads, LA 7076 <u>AGENDA</u>

Special Meeting of August 24, 2021--6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Consider Amendments to the agenda.
- 5. Public comments on agenda items.
- 6. Introduction of Ordinance:
 - 1. An ordinance to amend and reenact Chapter 16, Article III, in the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to derelict structures. (Public Hearing September 14, 2021)
- 7. Resolution(s):
 - 1. Appointment of members to the board of commissioners for Pointe Coupee Parish Gravity Drainage District No. 1.
 - 2. Creation and appointment of members to the Pointe Coupee Broadband Commission.
 - 3. Adopt the Citizen's Participation Plan for the LCDBG Love Louisiana Outdoors Program.
 - 4. Hire administrative consultant for the parish government for the LCDBG Coronavirus Love Louisiana Outdoors Program.
 - 5. Hire engineering services for the parish government for the LCDBG Coronavirus HVAC Improvements Program.
 - 6. Appoint a Constable, Justice of the Peace District 6, to fill unexpired term until an election is held.
 - 7. Issue proclamation ordering a special election to fill the vacancy for Constable, Justice of the Peace District 6.
- 8. Adjournment.

THERE IS A MASK MANDATE INSIDE BUILDING & MEETING

*You may email your public comments to publiccomment@pcparish.org

Comments are <u>only</u> accepted referencing an agenda item to be read in the meeting by the council clerk. Emails must contain your name, address, and the agenda item. Deadline for submitting comments are 1:00 p.m. Wednesday, August 24, 2021